CA82C55A
PROGRAMMABLE PERIPHERAL INTERFACE
00 Cat.Book  Page 91  Friday, June 13, 1997  12:49 PM
• Pin and functional compatibility with the
industry standard 8255A
• Supports 8086/8088 and 80186/188
microprocessors
• Very high speed - 10, 8 and 5 MHz zero wait state

2-122 Tundra Semiconductor Corporation